507024846 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7071681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COMPANY SPLIT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI ZOSEN CORPORATION	10/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNDERGROUND INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-5-30, DOJIMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-0003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8523288
Patent Number:	9222357
Patent Number:	9140124
Patent Number:	9932812
Patent Number:	9500078
Patent Number:	10641093
Patent Number:	9957796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:recordals@cpaglobal.comCorrespondent Name:CPA GLOBAL LIMITEDAddress Line 1:LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE ST

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

SIGNATURE: /IPR/SC/NGBUndergrdCP2021-155/CoSplt7PT/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0058 source=Certificate of Full Registration Records (UGITEC)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Full Registration Records (UGITEC)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Full Registration Records (UGITEC)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0059

(partial translation)

Certificate of Full registry records

1-5-30 Dojima Kita-ku Osaka-shi

Underground Infrastructure Technologies Corporation

Corporate number	1200-01-240896	
Corporate Name	Kawasaki Heavy Industries Hitachi Zosen Tunnel Boring Machine Preparation Co., Ltd.	
corporate Name	Underground Infrastructure Technologies Corporation	Changed on October 1, 2021
		Registered on October 1, 2021
Head Office	1-5-30 Dojima Kita-ku Osaka-shi	

(omitted)

Matters	Established by splitting from KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,	
concerning	located at 1-1 Higashikawasaki-cho, 3-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi and HITACHI	
register records	ZOSEN CORPORATION, located at 7-89, Nanko-kita 1-chome, Suminoe-ku,	
	Osaka-shi	
	Registered on October 1,2021	

(blank)

This document is to certify that the contents described above are full matters registered in the commercial registry, which are not closed (Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 28, 2021

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Kita branch Registrar

Sadakazu Yanagihara (Seal)

Serial Number > 667700

*maters underlined are cancelled

2/2

履歴事項全部証明書

大阪市北区堂島一丁目5番30号 地中空間開発株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-240896	
商号	用重目立造船シールド準備株式会社	
	地中空間開発株式会社	令和 3年10月 1日変更
		令和 3年10月 1日登記
本 店	大阪市北区堂島一丁目5番30号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	令和3年10月1日	
	1. シールド掘進機、TBM(トンネルボ ーリン 事業	グマシン)及び土木機械関連
	2. 前号記載の製品の補修部品、予備品の販売 3. 第一号に記載する製品の組立て、保守・点検 関する業務	及び修理、操業、維持管理に
	4. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	
発行回能株式総数	10万株	
発行済株式の総数 並び心種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1万9200株	
資本金の額	金4億8000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得については、取締	役会の承認を要する。
役員に関する事項	取締役 平山 真 治	
	取締役 髙 浦 聡 一	
	取締役 松 永 修 次	
	取締役 浅香英樹	

整理番号 ン667700

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT** 1/

REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0061

大阪市北区堂島一丁目5番30号地中空間開発株式会社

取締役 鎌屋樹 取締役 田 英 彰 村 神戸市須磨区離宮前町二丁目9番34-40季 代表取締役 平山真治 太阪府高石市羽衣二丁目2番21-121号 代表取締役 髙 浦 聡 監査役 小 山 田 毅 監査役 髙 野 義 人 取締役会設置会社 監査役設置会社

登記記録に関する 事項

神戸市中央区東川崎町三丁目1番1号川崎重工業株式会社及び大阪市住之江区 南港北一丁目7番89号日立造船株式会社から分割により設立

令和 3年10月 1日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(太阪法務局管轄) 令和 3年10月28日 大阪法務局北出張所 登記官

柳 原 禎 和



整理番号 ン667700

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**PATENT** 2/2

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0062